

a a hall a staleman

. . . Valuer - Vice Chairman

LANCE - Provide Secretary

Westerne for de y Suivité de Prise de la composition de la Devicité de la composition de la compositio

Marcia 124, 1970

RESOLUTION NUL 75-29 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the constraint back of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 3, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has submitted a FY 75 Phase 2 Mini-Grant proposal, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been information its acceptance pending clarification as recommended by the C.P.D.D.D.D. Mini Grant Review Committee, and

WHEREAS, these recommendations are acceptable to the Squardin Loberty Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of the dates of the contract from February 1, 1975 to June [1] 1975, to January 1, 1975 to May 31, 1975.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribu-Council does accept the recommended clarifications as presented in the letter dated March 24, 1975 from Frank Wright, and

EF IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squakin Island Tribal Country ices hereby request the effective date of the PY 70-Prase 2 hit? I and from Pebruary 1, 1975 to June 31, 1975; so Jackin 19, 1975 f. Not 02, 1975.

## 

Laboration Marg Resolution was adopted as a set of states of solution of a laboration of the set of

Chairman Calvin J. Peters

Vicé

Chairman

Bryan/Johnson,